(/8" LITE PLY
(3 REQD)

\LAMNATED) 8 RESIN {BOTH SIPES)-TYP

.= ORILL HOLES FOR ENGINE MOUNT, FUEL (INES,

I/8" LITE PLY < 1/4* PLYWOOD, AIRCRAFT GRADE
~ , -7 & THROTTLE CAS8LE. TO SUIT EQUIPMENT TO BE USED

- .. ~——>—|/2" BLOCKS - TAPER fLUSH
WITH VERTICAL FIN, AT AFT

CUT SLOTS IN PLYWOOL CORE,

. FOR ATTACHMENT STRAPS END OF FUSELAGE
, f ' BEFORE APPLYING FACINGS
A * LB S
o Ty TO PRODUCE A SNUG FIT ™ MATCH STABILIZER/FUSEL AGE
/8" LITE PLY { e ’ APPLY 2 OZ FIBREGLASS SEAT) - TAIL BLOCK FAIRING
A , _‘ 1 At x 1o CLOTH B RESIN TO FACINGS,
R : i o “‘1 4 u.v } \ ¢ v ’} i AY4) .
v ‘_L_li P \ i 1"""1‘/ b a \ _" | }
b ' , | DUBRO (NO. 257)
l A . [ . ’ ! HEAVY DUTY HINGE - oo
v V - . - ¥ 1/8" LITE PLY CORE, WiTH — L ;
Uy 2 i o o ) . * /16" SHEET FACINGS (DIAGONAL .
. v ] . y FWN . _ GRAIN) | o= 3/8" SHEET -VERTICAL FIN _—
; . l ’ . S . . - e A A | T ax
| 7 | . - A vy i . R ' . ] . 0 --LARGE {NYLON) 3/8°X 172" .
i | Ry L { Vv , b RPN N "jt“ R 3/87 HARDWOOD INSERT = .~ "UANDING GEAR RETAINER STRAP (N) B /8" X 38"
| ' . KF2 - MODIFIED WITH CUT OUT FOR ’ _ _—_ —T" (N)
v "V ’ . ! \ PASSAGE OF FUEL TANK AN : , 2-56 LOCKNUT e w——_.——2:56 _SOCKET HEAD . y .
. L L BEVEL TO MATCH K FRONT BOTTOM BATTERY PACK o ! P . CAP SCREW. 3/8" SHEET ~. o {TTREETS AU (5)3/8
At | -4 * e " WASHER —- ----SOLDER LINK CLEVIS “tf‘*}m S sest Mgl VA
~ N L A b : 3 4-40 ROD, WITH THREADED R N - \
A | | | CLEVIS AT OTHER END s 1L S -
“ H i o CFN| - - AN i A ) 3/8" % 172"
. o\ i e AL DUBRO (NO. 202) METAL STRAR TAIL BRACE WIRE ~ . ; - R (N)
> EPOXY INTO WINGS USE 4-40 . ~ | ATTACHMENT DETAW / .
C e~ - (FRONT} MACHINE SCREWS 8 LOCK NUTS, , | / / N
SRV He S S ey TO ATTACH STRUTS (8 STRAPS | // v - / .-
=1 14— (OPTIONAL CUT OUT FOR HIGH B REQD) ket S SRR / == =N !
] : o PROFILE FUEL TANKS) P M e U (BOTTOM) pan D) ! )"-" o
] - e ey g e e | |
7 | / T e— T 2 3/8" HARDWOOD INSERTS —7_ 4 - R
,‘ | l Bt _ sT T ’ . . - 3
i ", T — A= (N) :
A el 2 “ e - - IR, SRR (2 REQD:) ay :_
WATAV NN SN T — e T T va- SO v '
(FRONT) (POSITION TOP WING, USING ACE R/C INC (NO ISES030CP) CANOPY -, /8" SHEET HINSE LCCATICNS=, —
JIG, PROVIDED IN KIT) N e s > / (N) .
, / B '
e e S5 »
FROM A - ]
NOTE LEFT SIDE SHEETING OMITTED KIT_CABANE WIRES R/C INC -NO |ssr<ro30 - e I
“ FOR CLARITY AND HARDWARE |
dla PLYWOOD-COWL NOSE RING o
" TOP COF:VL BLOCK , : B / !
314" SPINNER~_ (N) 1 'Mm?ol /8 <§?EET\ S i - | 72 -
= e —— _ " e - -~-_ : . :::-. T - g, — — . - — :_E__.s E
; 1t ¥ = - |
- _ e e ey
-~ _ B \ I
o : . YFN - e - | 5‘ el ] 'f‘ T i . = : =
O- R L T U N U *-1'--' gy e . App—— . GRS PRS A Yt § Sy A r__m“w T e A%
g ——— ——- L L L i ! § g
/Vf \\\ Tq' —— K-HATCH FLOOR :| // (A } CFN gl T IL‘ f > ..
- . ¥ - . -1
SULLIVAN (S5116) 16 02 | | | ~—J— _BOTTOM PORTION OF KF4 8 KFS t"j | 3 3/32° SHEET “ |
1 b1 | ] (FLUSH WITH TOP OF FUSELAGE A /3" SQ | (N)
) - ¥ f Iy - ' SIDEY TO BE USED ; | -
- | 1 f | {I--KF2 ] ! I‘ {r:l) E
172" SIDE COWL BLOCK — | =~ . . 3 / | | : o} ] | H e s " -
{“} . ; \...r —_—— — s e b b v e e A Ammr g _,,/ ’ ‘ ;1._.— —1/4" SQ - UPRIGHTS — T ]1 t ; e e e L"’ ""'W w rs woaiate i S 3/8" SHEET
3/4" A STOCK 1 - K- HARDWOOD A BRACE : i (N) '-;I lL,, e T T T s - S
(N) i 1 { o T e |/4;x)|/2" " | } s e e e T T T e T S e T 3/8" BASSWOOD
V2" BOTTOM COWL BLOCK —K___ s \ BAT?%%YMAH \ N | T e T T T e S T e ™ (N)
(N) ~— ~ e YPACK _ | Aede e L e e T i
=T ~ — e { “? # T e S — — 3/?"&( " ,
I T St et w3 8 | | ' t
oA 3 (REMOVE THIS AREA TO ALLOW FOR
NOTE CUT OPENING IN COWL FOR ENGINE -' s
| LATION, \ I -
e, e Korrowy sorTon e NI
' N . . e J— e .-: g —_—
K - HARDWOGD L G PLATE - NOTE KiT FUSELAGE OUTLINE SHOWN DASHED o - e ) v
| / CONTROL SURFACE TRAVEL LIMTS
. / _LOW RATE HIGH RATE
CouLOELIN E’PES-:G laang’.:chRwl?%% Cgigg&bfggspéggmmes NOTE: K SERIES PARTS ARE FROM KiT l J'_ S i ELEVATOR  |-1/2' UP & DOWN 2" UP 8 DOWN
38624 MT. KISCO DRIVE, STERLING HEIGHTS, Mi, ACE R/C INC (NO 25K228)-- ~ = " N SERIES PARTS ARE NEW. T T AILERONS  3/8"UR. IAM'DOWN  5/8"UR 3/8° DOWN
48310, CAN BE MODIFIED TO FIT HEAVY DUTY ALUMINUM LANDING R RUDDER  IFI/2°LEFT R RGHT 2-/2" LEFY & RIGHT
SR aOUNY WITH (%) 6-52 MACHINE r ; (ALL_MEASUREMENTS AT WIDEST POINT OF
SCREWS & BLIND NUTS 1 ; CONTROL SURFACE )
L .. B e L o
ST T I IAN I TSI T ,
| b, y /o \ \ / Yoo f
N || A/ f’"\\\\\ \_ TN l .
—_— ”‘ ¥ \ .7 N ,‘ '_,-“ :
:' I/‘ / ;:}_, \ :},\'\\ "; i :‘/ \\\\1 ti\ J _
' N \\,‘ S L) Y : : ...~ DENOTES NEW {N) INTERNAL PIECES, TO 8E
' || /o V\"Q“* oy 2 ' | ADDED TO KIT FUSELAGE
_‘_.._.._4%_‘.,._.\_.;._‘._._* . / A WL 5y \\\x f i
; : b ‘it E
ACE R/C INC (NO IBESOBOWP) —- - == == rmmres (BEVEL} | || oy ) \ \\\ [ \\\ \ ! |
FIBERGLASS, OR (NO 60K38) - ; Nl W\ sy | |
ABS PLASTIC WHEEL PANTS e 18" LITE PLY- v "\ -,\\\ i7 1 NOTE ALL WOOD IS BALSA, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
S RN 5
; / / / \\\ \ // ///
- s ¢ \ .’
NOTE. ¥ A LARGE ENGINE, SUCH AS THE (\ W\
QUALRA 4G, IS TO BE USED, THE e e NN\ ©) ALL COMMERCIAL RMHTS RESERVED
FIREWALL (FWN} MUST BE MOVED T T e VNN S
iy S E RSB e — T A ULTIMATE 120
» ’ - T e~ - “ o -
(TFN) SHORTENED, ACCORDINGLY T e A T
el e T CONVERSION OF AN ACE R/C INC. 4-120 BIPE KIT
116" PLYWOOD ~COWL NOSE RING T S DESIGNED B DRAWN BY PLANS BY
- 0_B. "Doc” MATHEWS Lok Zemleace

ELEVATOR MODIFICATIONS

SHEET 1 0F 2 P -
O ! 2 3 4 5 6
BLAN NO. 1155 (2




gyt gy e N

MODIFY KIT BLOCK TO FIT DUBRO_(NO 202) METAL STRAP—_ /4 S(%PiFR’IgUCE—

\ (EFUXIED INTO WING)

| /2" $Q - LEADING EDGE LOWER RIGHT WING PANEL ,, | e
(CONSTRUCT LOWER LEFT WING PANEL OVER UPPER LEFT /167 SHEET-FILLER =~
WING PANEL, SHOWN BELOW SERVO MOUNT, WING BOLT /8" 3/16 " SPRUCE- SPAR

PLATES, ETC. SHOULD "MIRROR IMAGE" THOSE SHOWN ON 178" LITE PLY-RIB DOUBLER

/8" BALSA SHEET————.

"80X IN' METAL ATTACHMENT STRAP FOR . bet
INTERPLANE STRUT, WITH BALSA SHEET LOWER WING —— i..;
(SEE DETAIL) UPPER WING — 7~
INTERPLANE STRUT

ATTACHMENT DETAIL

| le——— —3/8"SHEET-TIP PLATE

AlLERON
ISERVO CABLE
EXIT HOLE

ot

L

e

S

S

“I"

TSNS

e

P e
DR

BRI

RN AR

BRI

AAS]

DN

B

D

B0

R

RS

SRR PT

PP ARSRRRANA

AN

OO OO0
SONANAN
Vel

RN

l i - |/4u X 3/8" SPF\)UCE'

11/4"sQ SPRUCE -~

T FRAME | — n
S 13/322" PLYWOOD ——- 1l ' ! Il 2200 L iTE PLY T = === |
N e U : il [ -
L | ——J{ AILERON SERVO -thARDWOOD servo || SHEAR WEBBING “ " iy e 000 OR s
l» - T e L f I‘ — ] B | MOUNT RAILS -GLUE I *—K[BB BigSBfLEYR- BALSA
| i | = M2 earer TUBE — TO PLYWOOD PLATE | | -
———— = T T](ORILL RIBS FOR TUBER, -. (SERVO PLATE HELD | | I e
——FIE e EE— 1! '. IN PLACE WITH 6 I | S
s = = I[es 5™ | 1 ~ o
| ~—HPOLYMAT CLOTH L] i = 4 A T v
I-_._ . —— T -/-’ P —

- M , 3/32" SHEET
‘ ] | (TCP 3 BOTTCM)

DIHEDRAL ANGLE JIG

7 N -ﬁ]q:_. —_] -

S iq .i“—(UPPEF? WING)MI T T ) ‘

e o |

b

-

ey

. “~MODFFY KIT BLOCK TO FIT
~OMiT THIS AREA ON LOWER WING PANEL

g NOTE. DIHEDRAL IS 1/2" UNDER EACH |
. — TIP FOR BOTH WINGS,

‘.\*USE DIHECRAL ANGLE JIG TO POSITION THIS RIB ~AILERON SERVO NYLON CONTROL HORN ————= _ C _— Lol . T “ “—:'j‘—fl e “-L_L
/4750 SPRUCE- FRAME - | o b 7 T =

e __ " THREADED CLEVIS I_-pA AILERON. COUPLER ARM- ‘ S o

' o T ; \ ON ONE END AND MAKE FROM KIT 90 W LAl -

HARDWOOLD RAL SOLDER TYPE CLEVIS NYLON BELLCRANK 174" X 1-1/4"-AlLERON |

ON OTHER END

5_ _\_" ;
(\:’-“‘*"‘.\

~=—=AILERON COUPLER ARM-MAKE FROM

3/32" PLYWOGD ————" % ' 4 T 90° NYLON BELLCRANK, SUPPLIED WITH
== 40 ROD WTH——* T KIT. DRILL ADDITIONAL HOLES FOR ~——OUTER RIBS——INNER RIBS ———
SOLCER TYPE CLEV.S— — THREADED CLEVIS AN BETTER EPOXY BOND SPLICE KIT SPARS NEAR TIP OR
Ak * L USE NEW WOOD -~
SECTION A-A - AILERON SERVO DETAIL NYLON CONTROL HORN

/I/S" X 3/16" SPRUCE -SPAR

—3/8" SHEET - TIP PLATE 172" SQ -LEAT G ZZ3E -~

{ 1 — -

.

_ ~USE DIHEDRAL ANGLE JIG
" TO POSITION THIS RIB

FIBERGLASS CLOTH CUT FOUR (4) NEW INNER RIBS,
- USING KIT RIB AS A PATTERN

3/32" PLYWQOD- 1 POLYMAT CLOTH — 11 o0 o
SHEAR WEBBING » . ST
|

-

| ve"ute - — 3/32" SHEET—— -

| RIB DOUBLER

——— 1/4" PLYWOOD (NEW)

| 14" sQ._SPRUCE- 1 .
| SPAR | '1 11/4-20 BLIND NUT =
“ \ 3/32" SHEET | | | -

y (TOP & BOTTOM) | e =

--—=0OMIT THIS AREA ON LOWER WING PANEL

I (LOWER WING)
1iH e J

o mapE— -
— . : (© ALL COMMERCIAL RIGHTS RESERVED

it oo e oeatons AT ULTIMATE 120
\\ ‘ L e } B UPPER LEFT WING PANEL CONVERSION OF AN ACE R/C INC. 4-120 BIPE KIT

- — (CONSTRUCT UPPER RIGHT WING PANEL OVER LOWER RIGHT ,

WING PANEL, SHOWN ABOVE. CABANE STRUT MOUNTING DESIGNED 8 DRAWN BY ‘ PLANS BY

\"BOX IN' METAL ATTACHMENT STRAP FOR PLATES, INTERPLANE STRUT STRAP MOUNTS, ETC. SHOULD D. B _Doc MATHEWS Lo Feattlr
&DUBRO (NO. 257) HEAVY INTERPLANE STRUT, WITH BALSA SHEET "MIRROR IMAGE" THOSE SHOWN ON THIS PANEL IF NECESSARY,
DUTY HINGE (TYPICAL) (SEE DETAILL) OlL PLANS WITH WD-40., THIS WILL MAKE THEM TRANSPARENT SHEET 2 OF 2

SO YOU CAN BUILD ON THE BACK SIDE OF THE PLAN) | 0 u 2 3 4 5 6

PLAN NO. (IS5



	11
	12

